Part No. 376179

PARTS CATALOG

FOR

Model RD-15 & RDL-15

SEA HORSE 25

JOHNSON MOTORS

Peterboroueh. Ontario.

All Prices Subject to Change Without Notice

For Prices Refer To Master Parts Price List
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MAGNETO GROUP




Be Sure to Specify Model and Serial Number of Motor When Ordering Parts

PHOTO AND PARTS NUMBERS FOR MAGNETO GROUP

Photo No, Part No. Name of Part Photo No. Part No. Name of Part
24 71-1331  Nut 44 510231 Terminal b
25 302468 Serew 45 510232 Cover =
26 202111 Ratchet 47 510189 Oiler Wick
27 486097 Flywheel 48 510188 Oiler Clip
28  71-1052 Clip 49 580168 Armature Plate
29 580123 Breaker Arm (580169 A g Biad

(580148 Breaker Assembly) rmature: & jate
30 510185 Eeccentric Screw & Aﬁsemb!y‘complete)
31 130255  Screw 50 510193  Screw
32 510204 Clip 51 510190 Clamp
33 580122 Breaker Base 23 gg%ggg gtcﬁ’
(580148 Breaker Assembly) Y 300012  Sesaw
gé g}g%gi gnndenser 55 13%0§3 gcrew
DA v acrew 56 3028 ‘am
37 510193 Serew 57 302750 Screw
.
! S 4 % crew
41 580118 Coil and Lamination 61 510192 Serew
42 510210 Lead - Lower 62 3-28 Lockwasher
(580135 H.T. Lead Assembly - 63 71-1239 Marker
Upper) 64 510208 Bow Washer
43 510203  Lead - Upper 22 ;Hgg; a?::iﬁﬁsher
(580146 H.Tﬁo&’eeg Assembly - 67 303249 Cover

= |

See Page 20 for Numerical Part List

Order All Parts from Nearest Service Station or Dealer
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STARTER ASSEMBLY GROUP




Be Sure to Specify Model and Serial Number of Motor When Ordering Parts

PHOTO AND PART NUMBERS FOR STARTER ASSEMBLY GROUP

Photo No. Part No. Name of Part Photo No. Part No, Name of Part
1 302103 Nut 19 202155 Spring
2 303288 20 202156 Pin
3 375768 Starter Housing 21 276643 Spindle and Pin
(375865 Starter Assembly) 22 20548 Waslies
Complete) 23 51-223 Screw
. 24 302831 Tube
4 120219 Cotter Pin 25 41-110 Pin
875542  Handle 26 71-1447  Washer
6 41-188 Clamp Plate 27 303051 Spl‘il’lg
7 41205  Screw 28 303247  Screw
9 42-137 Starter Rope and 29 302473 Bow Waskes
Anchor

30 303246 Locking Lever
31 303033 Spring Anchor
32 303022 Link

33 303244 Collar

34 303032 Spring

35 303245 Allen Screw
36 303560 Eyelet

11 375836 Starter Spring
12 375771 Starter Pulley
13 202470 - Starter Pawl
14 202317 Rétainer

15 71-1026 Lockwasher

16 302104 Screw

17 302222 Friction Spring
18 202114 Equalizer Cup

2

See Page 20 for Numerical Part List

Order All Parts from Nearest Service Station or Dealer




POWER HEAD GROUP
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Be Sure to Specify Model and Serial Number of Motor When Ordering Parts

PHOTO AND PART NUMBERS FOR POWER HEAD GROUP

Photo No. Part No.

Name of Part

PPhoto No. Part No.

Name of Part

Woo=ITNUT e

375786

302621
302622
300402
302037
1-132

302582
302581
302586
302542
43-259
302749
302824
375803

375804

302706
302659
302658
302683
132823
302795
39-169
302583
375779
13-426
19-51

300261
37-154
300455
300454
302550

Cylinder and
Crankcase
Seal

Seal
Tapered Pin
Dowel
Screw

Cover
Gasket
Gasket
Cover

Screw
Clamp
Screw
Control Cable -
Short
Control Cable -
Long
Spring
Pulley

Shaft
Bracket
Screw
Spring
Serew
Gasket
Cylinder Head
Core Plug
Core Plug
Serew
Washer
Anchor
Grommet
Cover

See Page 20 for Numerical Part List

31

43-110
302608
302549
302607
302609
302592
302587
375862
11-61

41-105
302811
300343
302600
301431
302579
13-558
302033
19-191
302034
302031
302032
302548
21-124
41-178
302407
43-302
302404
302405
302406
200322
300646
41-223
303278
303277

Serew
(Gasket i
Cover
Gasket
Shifter Lock
Screw
Spring

0il Line
Gland
Packing Nut
Spacer
Washer
Serew

Scerew

Screw
Screw
Cover
Serew

Plate

Leaf Plate
Gasket
Bracket
Screw
Screw
Washer
Washer
Bracket
Grommet
Spacer
Spark Plug
Screw
Screw
Support
Retaining Ring

Order All Parts from Nearest Service Station or Dealer
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CRANKSHAFT PISTON AND CONNECTING ROD GROUP
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Be Sure to Specify Model and Serial Number of Motor When Ordering Parts

PHOTO AND PART NUMBERS FOR CRANKSHAFT, PISTON
AND CONNECTING ROD GROUP

Photo No. Part No.

Name of Part

Photo No. Part No.

Name of Part

510169
302593
302539
302594
302538
302540
302537
375763
302601
302530
302602

302578
302585

Cam

Retaining Washer
Spring

Retaining Washer
Seal

0-Ring

0-Ring

Roller Bearing
Thrust Washer
Crankshaft

Key

Pin

Split Sleeve

19 302755 Bearing Cage

20 302584 Needle Bearing
21 302536 Retaining Ring
22 202967 Screw

23 375767 Connecting Rod
24 302603 Retainer

25 302529 Needle Bearing
27 - 375781 Piston and Dowel

Pin

(375772 Piston and Connecting
Rod Assembly, with Rings)

28 302576 Wrist Pin
29 302577 Spring Ring
30 302533 Piston Ring

See Page 20 for Numerical Part List

Order All Parts from Nearest Service Station or Dealer
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CARBURETOR GROUP
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Be Sure to Specify Model and Serial Number of Motor When Ordering Ps

PHOTO AND PART NUMBERS FOR CARBURETOR GROUP

Photo No. Part No.

Name of Part

Photo No. Part No.

Name of Part

1 302606 Gasket
2 301858 Screw
3 302543 Leaf Stop
4 302532 Leaf
5 302547 Leaf Plate
(277117 Leaf Plate Assembly)
6  71-1487 Lockwasher
7 85-64 Nut
8 302042 Check Valve
9 302046 Spacer
10 302048 Spring
11 19-191 Screw
12 302605 Gasket
13 375869 Intake Manifold
14 302822 Stud
15 51-137 Lockwasher
16 302965 Packing Nut
18  43-110 Screw
19 301820 Nipple
20 301819 Washer
21 303296 Spring
22 303280 Throttle Lever
23  41-110 in
24 41-163 Cotter Pin
25 301827 Washer
26 303272 Link
27 302598 Gasket
28 375932 Carburetor Body
(375815 Carburetor Assembly
Complete)
29 375938 Throttle Shaft and
Arm
30 302828 Throttle Valve
31 302667 Screw
32 302696 Spring
33  43-156 Serew
34 302792 Spring
‘35 302722 Spring
36 19-51 Core Plug
37 302791 Lever
38 131249 Screw
39 7-46 Nut

40 375798

41 301996
42 375792

43 302661
44 302663
45 302666
46 302670
47 302615
48  13-558
49 137123
49A 302756
50 300179
51 302673
52 551517
53 302668
54 39-169
55 301736
56 302816
57 302674
58 375802

59 302726
60 302725
61 302747
62 85-54

63 41-163
64 302669
65 302664
66 302054
67 302062
68 302060
69 302675
70 302676
71 302657
72 302647
73 375788
74 21-359
75 302104
76 376035
77 303310

See Page 20 for Numerical Part List

Float Valve and
Seat

Washer

Float and Float
Arm

Hinge Pin
Nozzle

Tube

Gasket

Float Chamber
Screw

Packing
Washer
Packing Nut
Needle Valve
Serew

Needle Valve
Screw
Lockwasher
Air Horn
Choke Valve
Choke Shaft and
Arm

Choke Rod
Bell Crank
Spring
Washer
Cotter Pin
Thumb Screw
Yoke

Nut

Filter
Retainer
Gasket

Bowl

Hose

Clamp

Body Assembly
Screw

Screw

Cam Follower

Spacer

Order All Parts from Nearest Service Station or Dealer
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LOWER UNIT AND STEERING HANDLE GROUP
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8e Sure to Specify Model and Serial Number of Motor When Ordering Parts

PHOTO AND PART NUMBERS FOR LOWER UNIT
AND STEERING HANDLE GROUP

Photo No. Part No. Name of Part Photo No. Part No. Name of Part \
1 302642 Nut 46 302754 Screw A5
2 302625 Gasket 47 132679 Screw
3 302699 Carrying Handle 51 15-268 Cotter Pin

and Adapter 52 gg%g;g gleqve
15- tud 53 Snring
i Jokn  Gosket 54 301915 Sleeve
6 300646 Serew 55 27-283 Serew
7  21-165 Washer 56 302678 Screw
8 21-167 Serew 57 376005 Gear and Shaft -
9 375766 Shift Lever Long
10 375764 Bracket, Shift 58 302712 ‘Washer
Lever and Shaft 59 301717 Bushing
11 302644 Lever 60 302721 Scrl-aw
12 302680 Screw 61 302631 Spring Washer
13 302679 Washer 62 302703 Thrust Washer
14 302713 Spring 63 302803 Nut
15 7-170 Gland 64 302804 Cotter Pin
16 302632 Gland Nuts 65 376040 Steering Handle
17 375863 Water Tube 66 302735 Plate e -
18 303204 Washer 67 301992 Stud
19 303205 Lining 68 301656 Spring
20 376002 Steering Bracket 69 303282 Friction Block
and Bushing 70 302710 Screw
21 302688 Screw 71 303213 Grip
22 303200 Pulley and Gear 72 302643 Bolt
23 302646 Clamp 73 300364 Link
24 302346 Screw 74 302736 Spring
25 71-1352 Serew 75 375810 Tilting Lever
26 376004 Gear and Shaft - 76 17-182 Nut
Short ;; ggélogi EVagher
27 30 Thrust Washer 9 pring
T N B
37 Jwivel Bracket an ~
e i 81 375795 Stern Bracket - Port
30 376003  D.S. Casingand I IR i T A
dleeve 5 P i
31 302637  Conical Washer el RS
32 27-17 Serew 85  7-46 Nut
33 303562  Spring 86 302636  Grommet
84 303684  Spring 87 302738  Rubber Bushin
35 302715 Locking Lever 88 302714 S et g
48 ‘a9acis- — Bad 51187  Lockwasher
37 301974  Cotter Pin 43 5
88 303252  Washer 91 303207  Thrust Washer
39 25271  Key 92 303196  Gear
40 302504 Pin
y . 93 303209 Spacer
41 301912 (;Ol:te]' Pin 94 203206 washer
42 303471 Shift Rod 95 303210  Shoulder Screw
43 302596  Stud 96 303107 ~ Washer
44 7-46 Nut 97 302709  Groove Pin Pas
45 376102  Exhaust Tube Aol
See Page 20 for Numerical Part List
Order All Parts from Nearest Service Station or Dealer g
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GEARCASE ASSEMBLY GROUP
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Be Sure to “pecity Model and Serial Number of Motor When Ordering Parts

PHOTO AND PART NUMBERS FOR GEARCASE ASSEMBLY GROUP

Photo No. Part No. Name of Part Photo No. Part No. Name of Part
T
1 302677 Screw 22 302552 Support
2 33-69 Plug 23 43-147 Secrew =
3 375857 Impeller Housing 24  71-915 Lockwasher
4 375808 Impeller 25 375761 Roller Bearing
5 302617 Plate 26 302565 Thrust Washer
6 302624 Driveshaft 27 gggggz Pll;otpellea Sh:LftD
28 3 Shift
(RDL Extension Parts 29 409650 Cr;d]?er ke =
Listed Below) 30 375787 Shifter Lever and
5 e
il Retainer = s
9 302509  Screw a b
D oaa e 33 301912  Cotter Pin
12 27:28 1 Washer 34 302743 Thrust Washer
13 302510 Serew 35 302528 Retaining Ring
14 302521 Sovoon 36 20-52 Ball Bearing
15 300077 Plu 37 302564 0il Retainer
g 38 303050 Housing
16 302604 Seal 39 302588 O-Rin
17 375816 Gearcase and 10 375790 P;_opeﬁer
Bearing A1 302566  Drive Pin
17A 300611 Dowell Pin 42 375773  Propeller Nut
18  33-76 Screw . 43 19-84 Cotter Pin
19 375829 Ro!ler Bearing 44 303472 Shift Rod
‘E’g ggg;gg Sﬁm 45 301878  Bushing
20 302798  Shim 46 301877  O-Rlug
20 302823 Shim 47 303059 O-Ring
21 375861 Gears and Pinion 49 303147 Screw
Bearing 50 303148 Connector

MODEL RDL-14 PARTS THAT
DIFFER FROM MODEL RD-14

Photo No. Part No. Name of Part

6 302806 Driveshaft (RDL)
13 302510 Serew (RDL)

44 303474 Shift Rod (RDL)
48 302805 Extension (RDL)

See Page 20 for Numerical Part List

Order All Parts from Nearest Service Station or Dealer



SHROUD ASSEMBLY GROUP
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Be Sure to Specify Model and Serial Number of Motor When Ordering Parts

PHOTO AND PART NUMBERS FOR SHROUD ASSEMBLY GROUP

Photo No. Part No. Name of Part Photo No. Part No. Name of Part

1 375793 Shroud - Port 13 302761 Screw
2 375794 Shroud - Star 14 302766 Adjusting Knob
3 300634 Screw 15 551517 Secréw
4 301682 Screw 16 302767 Adjusting Knob
5 302007 Screw *17 302840 Transfer - Star
6 302813 Spacer *17 302835 Transfer - Port
7 39-72 Screw * 18 401983 Transfer - Star
8 303295 Screw +19 302837 ‘t'ransfer - Port
9 302186 Washer - Retaining « 20 303188 Transfer - Port and

10 302687 Cover Star

11 302759 .  Grommet « 21 302818 Transfer - Star

12 302760 Knob

* Supplied in Complete Set. Part No. 486158

See Page 20 for Numerical Part List

rd)

Order All Parts from Nearest Service Station or Dealer
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MILE MASTER FUEL TANK ASSEMBLY
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Be Sure to Specify Model and Serial Number of Motor When Ordering Parts

PHOTO AND PART NUMBERS FOR MILE MASTER
FUEL TANK ASSEMBLY

Photo No. Part No. Name of Part Photo No. Part No. Name of Part

1 301828 Retainer 28 302563 Diaphragm

2 301824 O-Ring 29 301802 Disc Valve

3 301827 Washer 30 302571 Seal

4 301826 Valve 31 302568 Glass

5 301825 Spring 32 301736 Lockwasher

6 375587 Fuel Connector 33 21-195 Nut

7 301819 Washer 34 301803 Spring

8 301820 Nipple 35 302555 Housing

9 301830 Lock 36 13-558 Screw

10 301832 Rivet 37 302654 Snap Ring

11 301829 Spring 38 302653 Pin

12 301822 Clamp 39 302559 Float

13 301821 Hose 40 375778 Indicator

14 375817 Filler Cap 41 375846 Foot Valve

15 301835 Gasket 42 132691 Nut

16 302560 Plate 43  13-304 Gland

17 301837 Screw 44 302135 Spring

18 43-259 Serew 45 302137 Washer

19 302570 Handle 46 302136 Valve

20 132124 Screw 47 302557 Gasket
21 301814 Gasket 48 302556  Support
22 302572 Housing 49 53-85 Screw

23 302802 Retainer 50 375774 Fuel Tank Only
24 301815 Push Button 51 301838 Chain

25 17-186 Cotter Pin 52 15-213 Cotter Pin

26 302561 Push Rod (375777 Fuel Tank Assembly
27 301800 Support Complete)

See Page 20 for Numerical Part List

Order All Parts from Nearest Service Station or Dealer
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Always Give Part Number and Motor Number

NUMERICAL LIST

No. required
Part No. per Motor NAME OF PART
1-132 2 Screw - Water Passage Cover to Cylinder...........ocooineeiieecl
3-28 2 Lockwasher - Armature Plate Mounting Screw...............cccceec
7-46 6 Nut - Carburetor to Manifold Stud - Adapter to
Crankcase - Exhaust Tube to Cylmder
7-170 1 Gland - Water Tube.......
11-61 2 Gland - Oil Line................... S
11-185 2 Screw - Stern Bracket - Port to Star.......coooooiiiiiniiis
11-216 1 Nut - Shoulder Screw
13-304 1 Gland - Fuel Line........oooooooeoe.
13-426 1 Core Plug - Cylinder Head - Bottom
13-558 15 Screw - Upper to Lower Housing - Leaf Valve Cover to
grankcase - Float Chamber to Carburetor body and Fuel
fiter: - causrinnnniinnes SRR
15-149 2 Stud « Adapter 1o CrankelBe. . uwimsssiuimisssismsins
15-213 1 Cotter Pin - Filler Cap
15-268 2 Cotter Pin ...
17-182 1 Nut - Tilting Shaft..
17-186 1 Cotter Pin - Push Button......................
19-51 2 Core Plug - Cylinder Head - Top.
19-84 1 Cotter Pin - Propeller Nut....
19-191 4 g;:rew - Leaf Valve to Crankcase - Check Valve to Leaf
ate ..
20-52 1 Ball Bearing - Prnpeller Shaft..
21-124 6 Screw - Bracket to Crankecase
21-165 1 Washer - Shift Lever to Shaft Screw
21-167 1 Screw - Shift Lever to Shaft
21-195 1 Nut - Push Rod
21-359 1 Screw - Body Assembly to Steering Bracket.. .. ..............
25-196 1 Washer - Tilting Shaft...........
25-271 1 Key - Shaft to Pulley..... ...............
27-17 1 Screw - Swivel BracKet......ccoooooeoceimuereeeeeeesimeenee e e sasaneeas
27-283 3 Serew - Drain, Fill and Flush
27-284 2 Washer - Drain and Fill
33-69 1 Plug - Impeller Housing
33-76 9 Screw - Gear Case - Upper to Lower
37-154 9 Washer - Cylinder Head Screw
39.72 1 Screw - Port to Star - Spark Plug Cover Hinge....
39-169 3 Screw - Air Horn to Carburetor Body - Idle Control Sprmg
41-48 2 Swivel Plate - Clampscrew.
41-105 2 Packing Nut - 0il Line...
41-110 6 Pin - Throttle Lever and Cam Follower - Retaining
Link - Throttle Shaft Link...
41-163 2 Cotter Pin - Bell Crank - Cam Follower to Manifold............
41-178 4 Screw - Shroud Mounting..
41-188 1 Clamp Plate - Rope Handle.........
41-205 2 Screw - Clamp Plate to Handle
41-223 4 Screw - Armature Plate Support....
42-137 1 Starter rope and anchor.......
43-110 24 Serew - Exhaust Cover to Cylinder - Crankcase to Manifold
43-123 6 Packing - Needle Valve.
43-147 2 Screw - Driveshaft Support
43-156 1 Screw - Spring - Choke Control Rod
43-259 16 Screw - Handle to Housing - Bypass Cover........c..occvouvenne....
43-302 8 Washer - Shroud Mounting - Small
51-137 2 Lockwasher - Shift Lever to Bracket - Body Assembly
to Steering Bracket
51-223 1 Screw - Spindle to Starter Housing
53-85 2 Screw - Support Plate to Fuel Tank
71-915 2 Lockwasher - Driveshaft Support Screw

Order All Parts from Nearest Service Station or Dealer
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Always Give Part Number and Motor Number

NUMERICAL LIST

No. required

Part No. per Motor NAME OF PART

71-1026 3 Lockwasher - Retainer Screw

71-1052 2 Spring CHD oo .

71-1239 1 Marker - H.T. Lead - Upper......cccooiiiiiiiiicivinecieiaes

71-1331 1 Nut - Crankghaft...........ooooooecietiierasecirnererearrerenseessaessnrensesssensen

71-1352 1 Screw - Control Cable Pulley to Shaft..

T1-1447 2 Washer - Throttle Shaft Link. ... .. s

71-1487 5 Lockwasher - Throttle Cam Screw - Shifter Lock St0p and
Leaf to Leaf Plate Screw..

71-1531 2 Washer - Throttle Cam SereW. ..o

85-54 1 Washer - Bell Crank...

85-64 2 Nut - Leaf to Leaf Il':le ‘Serew....

120219 1 Cotter Pin - Starter Housing....

130255 2 Serew - Breaker Mounting. ..

131024 1 Screw - Pulley to Armature Plate (I' lat Head)

131249 1 Screw - Throttle Shaft Lever..

132124 8 Screw - Support Plate to Iquqtng’

132679 2 Serew - Exhaust Tube to Adapter

132691 1 PO oA U7 B el

132823 3 Screw - Armature Plate Control Pulley to Cy!mder - Fuel
Connector Body to Steering Bracket.............cooooiiiiiiiiiins

200322 2 Spark Plug ...

202111 1 Ratchet - Starter.

202114 1 Equalizer CUp . oot

202155 3 Spring - Equah?er Cun

202156 1 Pin - Starter Spindle......icinniisannmmnisnmemng

202317 3 Retainer - Starter Pawl ..

202356 1 Washer - Starter Spmdle

202470 3 Starter Pawl ...

202967 4 Serew - Connecting Rod..... .

276643 1 Spindle and Pin Assembly.... ...

277117* 1 Leaf Plate Assembly....

300077 1 Plug - Water Intake Screen. .

300179 1 Packing Nut - Slow hpeed Needle...

300261 10 Serew - Cylinder Head...

300343 4 Washer - Top and Tlottnm (Jslmder Eacrew

300364 1 Link - Safety Cham

300402 2 Tapered Pin - Cylinder.. ... . ... i,

300454 1 Grommet - H.T. Lead

300455 1 Anchor - H.T. Lead.....ocoooo e

300611 1 Dowel Pin - Gearcase to Oil Retainer Housing. ... ... ...

300634 2 Screw - Shroud te Bracket - Front...

300646 9 Serew - Crankcase to Cylinder - Shlfter Lever to Bracket

300771 1 Pin = Impeler....ccvusuanmmaaimun s et

301431 2 Screw - Long - Crankease to Cylinder - Top..................._.._...

301656 E Spring - Steering Handle Grip....coooooeoiiieiocieeie e

301682 2 Serew - Shroud to Bracket - Rear ..o

301736 3 koﬁkwasher - Air Horn to Carburetor Body Screw - Push

0 S et e o eter

301800 2 Support - Dlaphragm - I‘ut.l Pump

301802 1 Dise Valve .............

301803 1 Spring - Fuel Pump

301814 12 Gasket - Support Plate to Housing Screw

*These assemblies are not shown in illustration.

Order All Parts from Nearest Service Station or Dealer
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Always Give Part Number and Motor Number

NUMERICAL LIST

'art No.

No. reguired
per Motor

NAME OF PART

30IR1H
301819
301820
J01821
301822
301824
301825
J01H26
301827
301828
301829
301830
301832
301835
301837
301838
301858
301877
301878
301912
301913
301915
301949
301974
301992
301996
302007
302031
302032
302033
302034
302037
302042
302046
302048
302051
302054
302060
302062
302103
302104
302135
302136
302137
302186
302222
302346
302404
302405
302406
302407
302420
302468
302473
302501
302504
302509
302510

302510
302521
302522

302528

L L= O e e e N e T e e i SRR O R

IPush Button - Fuel Pump...

Washer - Nipple - Manifold to Carburetor Nlpple
Nipple - Hose - Manifold and Carburetor.
HOBE: o s s et v s S F e B e O o e R

Hose Clamp . .. ;
O-Ring - Seal - Pluﬂ Lﬁnnectonn_ﬂ""“"
Spring - Valve - Fuel Connector.......
Valve - Fuel Connector...

Washer - Valve Guide - Fuel Connector Cam Fnllower
Retainer - Seal Ring - Fuel Connector.........ooiiiiiininncnens
Spring - Lock - Fuel Connector...........

Lock - Fuel Connector... o
Rivet - Lock - Fuel C omwctor

(GGasket - Filler Cap... :
Serew - Filler (ap
Chain - Filler Cap - Gas
Serew - Leaf Attaching...
O-Ring - Shift Rod - Lower.
Bushing - Shift Rod - Lower......
Cotter Pin - Shifter Lever - bluft Rod Pin - Upper
Sleeve - Shift Rod..

Sleeve - Reverse Lock...

Nut - Shift Red Cfarrlp
Cotter Pin - Reverse Lock Rod
Stud - Throttle Contrel Plate.......... o
Washer - Float Valve Seat. ... cecrenecmeaee
Serew - Shroud - Port to Star. .
Leaf Valve - Crankecase Drain..........cccoooiminiiiscicniccinisaacencenns
(iasket - Leaf Valve Cover. ..
Cover - Leaf Valve..
Plate - Leaf Valve..
Dowel - Upper, Lower and Ccnter Bearmg ..............................
Check Valve - Air Line - Crankcase .

Spacer - Check Valve Spring... .
Spring - Check Valve. .cicnnmanmmmmmmiasnimaminsmmniss
Spring - Tilting Shaft
Nut - Yoke - Fuel Filter....................
Retainer - Fuel Filter ..o
Filter - Fuel.. B

Nut - Spindle Serew...
Serew - Leaf Plate to Crankcase - Retamer ..............................
Spring - Pressure Release Valve... ig
Valve - Pressure Release. ... ... ..o i
Washer - Pressure Release Valve
Washer - Retaining - Spark Plug Cover SCrew.......cooeoeeeeeceas
Friction Spring - Starter .
Screw - Control Cable Pulley... .
Bracket - Shroud Mouting.......o i,
Grommet - Shroud Mountmg Bracket . =
Spacer - Shroud Mounting...
Washer - Shroud Mounting - Large ............................................
Retainer - Clampserew. ...
Screw - Ratchet to Flywheel
Bow Washer - Lever to Housing.........ooooooiiiiiin.
Pin - Shifter Lever...........oiiiiiiin

Pin - Shift Red..
Screw - Water Bypaqs Cover
Serew - Gearcase to Exhaust Tube (RD) - Gearcase
to Extension (RDL)......
Screw - Extension to Exhaust Tube (RDL
Screen - Water Intake............occeeeee
Propeller SIAFE ..ot nsisiaisiisimsssbismisrs s

Retaining Ring -Gearcase..........

L nnk .......

Order All Parts from Nearest Service Station or Dealer
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Always Give Part Number and Motor Number

NUMERICAL LIST

No. required

Part No. per Motor NAME OF PART

302529 40 Needle Bearing - Conn&:tmg Rod|_ i iiniisannisue
302530 1 Crankshaft .

302532 2 ) 7.3 N S
302533 6 Piston Ring . "

302536 1 Retaining ng Lower - Retamlng Washer..............oowoone
302537 2 O-Ring - Upper and Lower Bearmg Seal............

302538 2 Seal - Upper and Lower Bearing...

302539 2 Spring - Seal.....cooirennee

302540 2 O-Ring - Carbon Seal - Crankcase.

302542 2 Cover - Bypass.........c....

302543 2 Tieaf SIOD ... s
302545 1 0il Retainer - Driveshaft... e

302547 1 Leaf Plate .......

302548 2 Bracket - Shroud, Starter Mount - Port and Star...........
302549 1 Cover - Exhaust - Inner...

302550 1 Cover - Exhaust - Outer.......... :
302552 5 1 Support - Driveshaft.. ...
302555 1 Housing - Lower - Fuel Tank. ... 2
302556 1 Support - Plate - Fuel Tank.

302557 1 Gasket - Fuel Tank..........cco......

302559 1 Float - Fuel Tank......... ...

302560 1 Plate =« THIBE TP oy

302561 1 Push Rod - Fuel Pump.....

302563 1 Diaphragm - Fuel Pump.........ccoiimnaiea
302564 il 0il Retainer - Propeller Shaft.....

302565 2 Thrust Washer - Propeller Shaft

302566 1 Drive Pin - Propeller.......oooorccrsseseennnenes

302568 1 Glass - Fuel Tank. ..o

302570 1 Handle - Fuel Tank. ... =

302571 1 Seal - Fuel Tank Glass....................

302572 1 Housing - Upper - Fuel Tank.......... B R, > A T
302576 2 Wrist Pin ......... S —

302577 4 Spring Ring - Wrist Pin .

302578 1 Pin - Cam to Crankshaft

302579 2 Screw - (Allen) - Crankcase to Cylinder - Center.
302581 1 Gasket - Cylinder Water Passage Cover.......................
302582 1 Cover - Cylinder Water Passage

302583 3 5 Gasket - Cylinder Head. ...

302584 18 Needle - Center Bearing.......

302585 1 Split Sleeve - Center Bearing. ...
302586 2 Gasket - Bypass Cover to Cylinder...
302587 1 Spring - Shifter Lock to Cylmder ................................................
302588 1 O-Ring - Oil Retainer Housing...

302592 1 Screw - Shifter Lock to Cylmder

302593 2 Retaining Washer - Outer Seal Sprmg

302594 2 Retaining Washer - Seal Spring........ccoeeil
302596 2 Stud - Exhaust Tube to Adapter to Cylinder........................
302598 1 Gasket - Manifold to Carburetor...........

302600 2 Screw - Short - Crankecase to Cylinder - Bottom......._..._.__.
302601 1 Thrust Washer - Crankshaft......... L.
302602 1 Key - Crankshaft to Flywheel.....

302603 2 Retainer - Connecting Rod.........ccooiieeicee
302604 1 Seal - Gearcase - Upper to Lower....

302605 1 Gasket - Leaf Plate to Manifold...........cooooemiiiiniiiiiiiiiins
302606 1 Gasket - Leaf Plate to Crankcase........
302607 1 Gasket - Inner Exhaust Cover to Cylmder
302608 1 Gasket - Inner to 0uter Exhaust Cover...

302609 1 Shifter Lock . 5 - "
302615 1 Float Chamber s
302616 1 Cover - Water Bypass - Gearcase - Upper......................
302617 1 Plate - Impeller Housing. ...

Order All Parts from Nearest Service Station or Dealer
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Always Give Part Number and Motor Number

NUMERICAL LIST

No. required

Part No. per Motor NAME OF PART

302621 1 Seal - Cylinder to Crankcase - Star.........ccmiimna-
302622 1 Seal - Cyinder to Crankease - Port...cooo e
302623 1 Pulley - Armature Plate.. ... s
302624 1 Driveshaft - (RD)..

302625 1 Gasket - Adapter io Powerhead

302631 1 Spring Washer - Steering Handle................ ...
302632 1 Gland Nut - Water Tube......cccoooooiiiiiiiinniees

302634 1 Spring - Reverse Lock S — Sre——

302635 1 Thrust Washer - Swivel Bracket.... ...
302636 1 Grommet - Exhaust Tube. ...
302637 2 Conical Washer - Tilting Shaft.... .o
302638 1 Lining - Swivel Bracket.. ..o
302639 1 Spring - Shift Rod Clamp....

302640 1 Rod - Reverse Lock.........

302642 1 Nut - Pilot SRaft. oo

302643 2 Bolt - Tilting Shaft.. =

302644 1 Lever - Shift Bod...ccuimismmmmmiminsessiimisi .

302646 1 Clamp - Control Cable to Pulley.....ooooicice
302647 4 Clamp - Connector to Carburetor Hose....................... 2
302650 1 GBS oo o s e e L T S
302653 1 Pin - Indicator to Lower Housing.

302654 2 Snap Ring + Indicator Pin....... ...
302657 2 Hose - Connector to Carburetor - Fuel and Air..._..... ...
302658 2 Shaft - Small - Armature Plate Control Pulley... »
302659 2 Pulley - Small - Armature Plate Control............c...ccocovnnnnn.
302661 1 Hinge Pin g A S SRR e
302663 1 Nozzle - High Speed... e e ananes

302664 1 Yoke - Fuel Filter...... ... ... = N i
302666 1 Tube - Slow Speed.......

302667 4 Screw - Throttle and Choke Valve to Shaft
302668 1 Needle Valve - Slow Speed...........ccooiiiiiii
302669 1 Thumb Screw - Fuel Filter.......ccccocoocne....

302670 1 Gasket - Carburetor Body to Bowl..... i,
302673 1 Needle Valve - High Speed...............

302674 1 Choke Valve . ......... .

302675 1 Gasket - Fuel Filter . . .
302676 1 Bowl'« Fuel Filter.issmennnmnnmnaansammany
302677 4 Serew - Impeller Housing...

302678 1 Serew - Exhaust Tube...........

302679 1 Washer - Shift Rod Screw

302680 1 Screw - Shift Rod... - .
302683 1 Bracket - Armature Plate Contro! Pulley to Cylmder
302687 1 Cover - Spark Plug......cooooiiieeeeeee e
302688 1 Serew - Clamp to Pulley = A S v e e e
302696 1 Spring - Throttle Shaft..............o.coccoveviiins

302699 1 Carrying Handle and Adapter

302703 1 Thrust Washer - Steering Handle ... .. ... ...
302706 1 Spring - Control Cable
302709 1 Groove Pin - Gear and Shaft A%sembly Lnng ________________________
302710 1 Serew - Steering Handle Grip.... ..o

Order All Parts from Nearest Service Station or Dealer
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Always Give Part Number and Motor Number

NUMERICAL LIST

Part No.

No. required
per Motar NAME OF PART

302712
302713
302714
302715
302717
302721
302722
302725
302726
302735
302736
302738
302743
302747

302749 -

302750
202751
302752
302754
302755
302756
302759
302760
302761
302766
302767
302791
302792
302795
302796
302797
302798
302802
302803
302804
302805
302806
302811
302812
302813
302816
302818
302821
302822
302823
302824
302828
302829
302830
302831
302835
302837
302840
302965
303022
303032
303033
401983
303050
303051
303059

ek et ek gt ek ek ok ko ok ok ok by, BN ek ek ek ek DD ek ek ek el B ok ok ok ek kNG =] ek ok NG ek ek ok ok ok o ok ok ok ok ok ek kBN ek
-

mwmn

S Shim - Pinion Bearing - (006)...

Washer - Throttle Control.
Spring - Mounting - Powerhead to Lower Unit...
Spacer - Ruhber Bnuhmg S 11| ¥ PR : o
Locking Lever - B OVOEBE i s et o
Bushing - Steering Handle ...
Serew - Steering Handle R

Spring - Choke Control Rod . ..
Bell Crank ... ... AN
Choke Rod . cavsisargurmnim ansemes
Plate - Throttle Control .
Spring - Tilting Lever. ...
Rubber Bushing - Outer ... ...
Thrust Washer - Reverse Gear .. ..
Spring - Choke Arm to Bell Crank. . e R
(.Iarnp - H.T. Lead to Bypass Cover.... R
Screw - Cam and Pulley to Armature Plate....oci
Serew - H.T. Lead to Armature Plate Pulley
Clamp =~ H.T. Lead to Armature Plate Pulle}
Screw - Exhaust Tube to Cy]lnd('r o
Bearing Cage - Center.. s R A
Washer - Needle Valve ... ...
Grommet - Choke. . e T
Knob - Choke Control . s —
Screw - Choke Control Knob... s
Adjusting Knob - Slow Hpeed e
Adjusting Knob - High ‘speed
Lever - Throttle Shaft .
Spring - Choke Control Rod - Small.. S o e
Spring - Idle Control. . - .
Shim - Pinion Bearm'r - (.004) .................

Shim - Pinion Heaﬂng SR 5 1115 1) DO R e i
Shim - Pinion Bearing - (.010)..... e AR S
Retainer - Hose. ..
Nut - Steering ST 1T R s
Cotter Pin - Steering Handle NUE. oo oeeomeen
Gearcase Extension - (RDL)
Driveshaft - (RDL)..
Spacer - Oil Line..
Serew - Stop to Armature Plate._.
Spacer - Spark Plug Cover...
Air Horn - Carburetor.._......_.
Transfer - Caution - Star.. S
-asket - Exhaust Tube to Adaplnr
Stud - Manifold to Carburetor...

Screw - H.T. Lead Clamp
Throttle Valve ... )
Stop - Shifter Lock.....
Cam - Throttle Control.. .
Tube - Cotter Pin - Starter l-lousmg
Transfer - Port... . - :
Transfer - 0|hng R T R e,
Transfer - Star.. :
Packing Nut - Illgh bpeed Need]e e ear T BT S et
Link - Throttle Shaft...
Spring - Spring Loek s
Spring Anchor - Link - Starter Lock.....coos
Transfer - Starting - Star..

Housing - Oil Retainer.
Spring - Link to Lockmg Lever
0-Ring - Driveshaft to (‘rank:.haft.._

Order All Parts from Nearest Service Station or Dealer
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Always Give Part Number and Motor Number

NUMERICAL LIST

Part No.

No. required
per Motor

NAME OF PART

303107
03147

303145
303188
303196
303200
303204
303205
303206
303207
303209
303210
303213
303244
303245
303246

303247

3032149
303252
303272
303277
303278
303280
303282
303288
303295
303296
303310
303471

303472
303474
303560
303562
303562
375542
375587
375747
375761
375763
375764
375766
375767
375768
375771
375773
375774
375772

375777*

375778
375779
375781
375783
375786
375787
375788
375790
375792
375793
375791
375795

ok ok ok ok ek ok ok ek [ et ket Bk ek ek ek B e et S Bt B ek et e et et e etk e ek 03 kbt ek ket el e e et e ek D e e et ek e g bt D

Washer - Pulley and Gear - Remote Control............................
SCTeW. « CONDOEEOE. v morsmms s msrasrnmns:

Connector - Shift Rod...

Transfer - Sea Horse 25 - Port and Star.... s
Gear - Remote Control... AT L N P Ay
Pulley and Gear - Remote Control...
Washer - Driveshaft Casing......... i
Lining - Steering Bracket ...
Washer - Remote Control Gear... . ;
Thrust Washer - Remote Control GOAT e
Spacer - Gear to Steering Bracket - Remote Control..
Shoulder Screw - Remote Control Gear.....................
Grip - Steering Handle..................
Collar - Link - Starter Lock ...

Allen Screw - Collar - Link.

Locking Lever ... R
Screw - Locking Lever...
Cover - Inspection Hole.... - N -
Washer - Steering Handle Gl'lp .................................................
Link - Throttle Lever to Cam Follower.
Retaining Ring - Armature Plate..........
Support - Armature Plate. ...
Throttle Lever .. ... S ey e
Friction Block - Grip..................
Serew - Starter Housing to Bracket...
Screw - Spark Plug Cover... .
Spring - Cam Follower to Cl ankease.
Spacer - Cam Follower...
Shift Rod - Upper. ... ... —
Shift Rod - Lower. . s T
shift Red - Lower (RDL)

Eyelet - Rope to Shroud...
Spring - Swivel Bracket... . - IR
Spring - Swivel Bracket. L] i
Handle - Starter Rope.......
Fuel Connector Assembly.. ..o
Clampscrew Assembly with Swivel Plate and Retnr..._.._.
Roller Bearing Assembly - Propeller Shaft............
Roller Bearing - Upper and Lower Journal....
Bracket - Shift Lever and Shaft Assembly....
Shift Lever ARSembly.........coocinimmsemssmmmansivssmsnmosmisssssnss
Connecting Rod Assembly...

Starter Housing and Pin Asstmbly
Starter Pulley Assembly
Propeller Nut Assembly... =
Fuel Tank (Onl¥) .ot
Piston, Connecting Rod and Piston Ring Assembly

Cleis: BeBTIRE] oot s i e e S sV i
Fuel Tank Assembly Complete.
Indicator Assembly ...
Cylinder Head and Core Plu" Asqemhly i
Piston and Dowel Pin - (Less Rings) ...
Shifter Clutch Dog Assembly..
Cylinder, Crankecase and Dowel Pin Aqsembly ..........................
Shifter Lever and Pin Assembly. ...
Body Assembly - Fuel Connector.

Propeller and Bushing Assembly...
Float and Float Arm Assembly....
Shroud and Transfer Assembly - Port ...
Shroud and Transfer Assembly - Star.. =
Stern Bracket and Clampserew Asqcmh]y R e S ——

*These parts are not shown in illustration.

Order All Parts from Nearest Service Station or Dealer
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Always Give Part Number and Motor Number

NUMERICAL LIST

No. required

Part No, per Motor NAME OF PART

375796 1 Stern Bracket and Clampscrew Assembly - Star............
375797 1 Swivel Bracket and Screw Assembly.........iiiiian.
375798 1 Float Valve and Seat Assembly.... ... &
375802 1 Choke Shaft and Arm Assembly...

375803 1 Control Cable Assembly - Short......s
375804 1 Control Cable Assembly - Long .

375808 1 Impeller Assembly . T

375810 1 Lever Assembly - Tlltmg ........

3T5815* 1 Carburetor Assembly Cnmplete

375816 1 Gearcase and Bearing Asqcmbly

375817 1 Filler Cap Assembly...

375829 1 Roller Bearing - l')lweshaff ..... P ——

375836 1 Starter Spring Assembly...

375846 1 Foot Valve - Assembly.. oo counsaamniusimmaianaiamimmimm s
375857 1 Impeller Housing and Plug Assembly..
375861 1 Gears and Pinion Bearmg Asqembly....

375862 1 0il Line Assembly. .

375863 1 Water Tube As-.embly
375865" 1 Starter Assembly Complet P ————
375869 1 Intake Manifold and Stud As emb]y

375932 1 Carhuretor Body and Bushing Assembly. .. ..o
375938 1 Throttle Shaft and Arm Assembly........

375961 1 Clamp and Screw Assembly - Shift Rod......oooiiiins
376002 1 Steering Bracket and Bushing Assembly.

376003 1 Driveshaft Casing and Sleeve Assembly

376004 1 Gear and Shaft Assembly - Throttle Control - Short
376005 1 Gear and Shaft Assembly - Throttle Control - Long....

376035 1 Cam Follower Assembly

376040 1 Steering Handle and Bushing Assemhly %
376102 1 Exhaust Tube and Shift Rod Apsembly. . i aiiiiga
510169 1 Cam - Magneto....

510173 2 Condenser ..........

510185 2 Eccentric Screw ...

510188 1 Oiler Clip ..

510189 1 Oiler Wick ...

510190 ! Clamp - H.T. Lead...

510191 2 Screw - Armature Plate Mounting......cocoooceuene.

510192 2 Serew - Armature Plate Mounting...

510193 3 Serew - Condenser and H.T. Lead Muuntmg ............................
510194 2 Serew - Breaker Terminal s
510195 4 Serew - Lamination Mounting

510203 1 Lead - Upper - High Tension_ ...

510204 2 Clip - Breaker Spring........omcesceaaannnnnae:

510208 2 Bow Washer - Breaker Mounting..............

510210 1 Lead - Lower - High Tension..... L S
510231 2 Spring Terminal - Spark Plug Lead........ .,
510232 2 Rubber Cover - Spark Plug.........coooviiiiiiiiiins
551517 2 Serew - Adjusting Knob - Slow and High Speed..
486097 1 Flywheel Assembly ...
580118 2 Coil and Lamination Assembly.

580122 2 Breaker Base Assembly. ..o
580123 2 Breaker Arm Assembly
580135 1 H.T. Lead Assembly - Upper......... N e A
580146 1 H.T. Lead Assembly - Lower...
H80148* 1 Breaker Assembly .. oo

580168 1 Armature Plate, Sleeve and Post Assembly..
580169* 1 Armature Plate Assembly Complete ...

*These parts are not shown in illustration.

Order All Parts from Nearest Service Station or Dealer
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Warranty

We warrant each new outboard motor of our manufacture to be free
from defects in material and workmanship under normal use and service,
our obligation under this warranty being limited to making good at the
factory any part or parts thereof which shall, within three (3) months after
delivery of such motor to original purchaser, be returned to us with trans-
portation charges prepaid, and which our examination shall disclose to our
satisfaction to have been thus defective; this warranty being expressly in
lieu of all other warranties and representations expressed or implied and of
all other liabilities in connection with the sale or use of any motors.

This warranty shall not apply to any motor which shall have been Te-
paired or altered outside the factory in any way so as to affect its stability,
nor which has been subject to misuse, negligence or accident. Warranty is
void if motor is used for racing purpose.

We make no warranty in respect to trade accessories not of our manu-
facture; inasmuch as they are usually warranted separately by their re-
spective manufacturers.

Because of the usual strains and accidents to which such preducts may
be subjected, we make no warranty of either material or workmanship in
racing outboard motors or any of our products when used for racing.

Claims must be entered on motors or motor parts returned to the factory
for inspection, repair or replacement. Request form No. SE-16 from local
Johnson Dealer or Service Station. This form should be filled in, signed by
the motor owner and dealer or service station representatives and mailed to
the factory with returned material, TRANSPORTATION CHARGES PRE-
PAID.



BRITISH COLUMBIA
VANCOUVER

Victoria

ALBERTA
Banff
Calgary
EDMONTON

SASKATCHEWAN
Beauval

Fort Qu'Appelle
Prince Albert
Regina
SASKATOON

MANITOBA
Brandon
The Pas
WINNIPEG

ONTARIO
Barrie
Barrie
Barrie
Belleville
Bobcaygeon
Brantford
Brockville
Brockville
Campbellford
Chatham
Churchill
Clinton
Cobourg
Cornwall
Craigleith
Desbarats
Dryden

Emo

Fort Frances
Fort Frances
FORT WILLIAM
Gravenhurst
Grove Park Lodge PO
Haliburton
Hamillon
Hanover
Huntsville
Istand Grove
Kapuskasing
KENORA
Kingston
Kingston
Kirkland Lake
Lindsay
Little Current
LONDON
Madoc
Marmora
Meaford
Metagama
Midland
Minaki
Mindemoya
Niagara Falls
Newmarket
NORTH BAY
CQdessa
Crillia
Oshawa

JOHNSON PARTS DISTRIBUTORS AND REFPAIR DEPOTS

HOFFARS LIMITED
Angus Marine Sales and Service

Bow River Boat House Limited
Pilling Sales
THE J.E. NIX CO,

W. H. Sandherr

Dunk the Druggist

Kernaghan Hardware Limited
T.W. Peart Hardware
ASHMAN ELECTRIC GO, LTD.

Breen Metors Brandon Limited
Woodwork and Machine Shop
BREEN MOTOR CO.

W. L. Brennan
Delaney Boat Lines
Harold Hill Ltd,
Jack Goyer

Gordon Boat Works

(Parts Distributor)

(Parts Distributor)

(Parts Distributor)

Eagle Place Bicycle and Supplies Litd.

Henry's Machine Shop
George Brown and Co,
C.H, Davidson

Morton Smith Cycle
Burke's Garage

Ellwood Epps Sporting Goods
Wilson Motors
Snetsinger's Hardware
William Francis

Desbarats Garage

Distriet Hardware Electric
E. Tompking Hardware
Lloyd's Tourist Emporium
John Marshall and Son
CANADA TIRE & SUPPLY CO.
Rice's Garage

Langford Marine
Lakeshore Garage

Strand Cycle and Sports
Tanner and Zister
Huntsville Boat Works
F'.H. Johnston

W. G. Mott

W. H. MARR LIMITED
Chown Limited

Knapds Boat House

R. McLenaghan

Harold Wood

W. T. MacGregor Marine
GENERAL MARINE

Chas, M. Derry

W. R. Bonter

C. Richardson Boat Works
M. U. Bates

Midland Boat Works

R. Grellier

John Seabrook

Crawford Motors and Marine
Smith Hardware

YOUNG'S MARINE

John Porter

Leatherdale Tire Service
Ontario Motor Sales

(Parts Distributor)

{Parts Distributor)

(Parts Distributor)

(Parts Distributor)

1790 GECRGIA ST, W.
564 Yates Street

2505 4th Street, West
10030-109TH STREET

1725 llth Avenue
263 THIRD AVENUE S.

247 MAIN STREET

185 James Street
66 Erie Avenue

26 King East

137 Pitt Street

119 5. MAY STREET
Lake of Bays

737 King St. E.

400 RAILWAY STREET
Princess Street

5 Duncan Avenue
105 Lindsay Street

Manitoulin lsland
224 HORTON STREET

Minnehaha Lodge
Bridge 5t, at Victoria
GOVERNMENT DOCK

Front Street
86 King Stree}, E.
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OTTAWA
Owen Sound
Parry Sound
Pembroke
PETERBOROUGH
Picton

Pointe au Baril
Port Arthur
Port Arthur
Port Carling
Port Colborne
Port Dover
Puslinch Lake
Restoule
Ridgeway
Rosseau

St, Catharines
St. Thomas
Sarnia
Sharbot Lake
Sioux Lookout
Sioux Narrows
Smiths Falls
Sturgeon Falls
Sudbury
TORONTO
TORONTCO
Toronto
Toronto
Toronto
Trenton

Trent River
Tweed
Windsor

QUEEBEC
Bourlamaque
Chateauguay Basin
Cowansville
Gracefield
MONTREAL
MONTREAL
Montreal

Montreal

Montreal

Noranda

North Hatley
QUEBEC

Rouyn

Ste. Anne de Bellevue
St. Eustache sur le Lac
Senneterre

Sorel

Three Rivers
Valleyfield

NEW BRUNSWICK
Campbellton
Chipman
Fredericton
Harvey Station
Moncton

Moncton

Saint John
Woodstock

NOVA SCOTIA
Annapolis Royal
HALIFAX

NEWFOUNDLAND
ST, JOHN'S

BLAIR EQUIPMENT LTD,
Frank Slater

Wilson Marine Sales and Service
C. A. Bailey

PILON MARINE SALES

Prince Edward Motors
Groskorth's Marine Harbour
C.A. Auld Supply Co.

F. W, Anderson Equipment
Port Carling Boat Works
Lambert Marine

Giles Marine and Engine Service
Butler's Marine Resort

Edgar Edwards

W. B. Fitzpatrick

Clarence Swift

Gilmore's Sporting Goods

E. 5. Walker

Kee lan's Limited

J.R. Simonett Motors Lid.
Fuller's Service Stalion

R. Mathieu and Son

Rideau Marine Depot = Wm. B. Weslon
Archie Merchant

Sudbury Boat and Cance Co.
A,E, BROWN MOTORS
CURREY BULMER OUTBOARD CO.
Alnsworth Distributors

Can. Marine Equipment
Midtown Tire Limited

Goodsell Motor Sales

Openshaw and Son

C. R. Maguire

Morris Battery Service

(Parts Distributor)

Jarts Distributor)

(Parts Distributor)
(Parts Distributor)

Val d'Or Lamague Qutboard Motor Repair Shop
Garage Handfield

Buzzell Motors

Ludger Lafontaine

OMER DESERRES LTD,

P, A, TREMBLAY

Federal Marine Co.

Northwest Marine Sales and Service
Verdun Outboard Supplies

C. O. Johnson

J. E. McCrea

JOS., BASTIEN & FILS

Delisle Auto Rouyn Ltd,

Ste. Anne's Marine Service

H. May Hardware

J. R. Plamondon

La Ferronnerie Hardy

Paul E. Bergeron Mach,
Successian Isaac Quenneville

(Parts Distributor)
(Parts Distributor)

(Parts Distributor)

5. C. Kelly

Morrison Brothers

Capital Garage

Coburn's Furniture Store

R. K. Buzzell

Art Cumming Garage

Saint John Motors Ltd.

Sherwood and Baker Electrical Service

D.W. Mailman

CLEVELAND INDUSTRIES LTD, (Parts Distributor)

CHARLES R. BELL LTD, ( Parts Distributor)

50 QUEEN STREET, W.
176 SIMCOE STREET =

273 Bay Street

128 Victoria Street

tdle Hour Boat Livery I

176 St. Paul Street LS

15 East Street

215 N.Christina Street F
*

435 John Street

61 MAIN STREET

852 EGLINTON AVENUE
23%1 Yonge Street

155 King Street West

100 Davenport Road

542 Chilver Road

1406 5T, DENIS
3920 BELANGER ST,
814 5t, James St. W,
6245 Decarie Blvd,
5101 Wellington St.

466 5T, VALLIBR

3 Gerrard Sireet j 1'

Campbell Street i

266 OXFORD STREET

133 WATER STREET ~



Ly
Ay,

| i 3'&3;‘?6
g e !'_// A Tek
W 3o3 20~ w  fonpies
%% 318766~ /
¥ 2032d(- |
[t',.*-f-'u 3?&:‘.\&3 =7
F s 363998
-l Ses 17-189 - ¢
s Aeay3 = £ St b

|






